RESOLUTION NO. ____-2023

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM/COOPERATIVE PURCHASING MASTER AGREEMENT WITH CERAGON NETWORKS, INC. THROUGH NASPO VALUEPOINT, ESTABLISHING A PRICE CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF RADIO EQUIPMENT FOR THE DIVISION OF ENHANCED 911, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED \$420,000.00 IN FY 24, AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PROCUREMENT OR HIS DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE ANY OTHER NECESSARY DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE PRICE CONTRACT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Participating Addendum/Cooperative Purchasing Master Agreement with Ceragon Networks, Inc. through NASPO ValuePoint, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, establishing a price contract for the purchase of radio equipment, for the Division of Enhanced 911, and further authorizing the Director of Procurement or his designee to execute any other necessary documents related to the price contract during its term, which shall end on December 31, 2026.

Section 2 – That an amount, not to exceed \$420,000.00, is hereby authorized for payment to Ceragon Networks, Inc., through NASPO ValuePoint, from account numbers 505201-0001-LFUCG-2022-CSEPP_2022 KY-FAY-449-95601 (\$78,800.00) and 1101-505602-5261-76101 (\$341,200.00), pursuant to the terms of the price contract.

Section 3 -- That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0827-23:EAB:X:\Cases\HSGADVCOMDEV\23-LE0001\LEG\00794096.DOCX